13 Feb 21 Rd 13A

Women

Eastern Suburbs
Sandy Bay

University of Tasmania
Old Virgilians

Northern Suburbs
Men

Sandy Bay

Old Virgilians

Eastern Suburbs
Northern Suburbs
University of Tasmania
Combined

Sandy Bay

Eastern Suburbs

Old Virgilians
University of Tasmania
Northern Suburbs

Points Premiership Points
929 6

424 4

329 3

287 2

222 1

Points Premiership Points
923 6

398 4

309 3

292 2

277 1

Points Points (YTD)

1347 15445

1238 14758

685 8807

606 8365

514 7653

100 Metres - Female

Position

0 N o O WN -

Athlete

Bec Kovacic (UTAS)
Abbi Owen (ES)
Kayedel Smith (ES)
Bailey Van Den Broek (OVA)
Emma Grubb (ES)
Sophie Young (ES)
Amy Wiggins (UTAS)
Emma Weimann (OVA)
Lauren Shelton (UTAS)
Poppy Buissink (OVA)
Charlotte Crawford (SB)
Neve Hagan (UTAS)
Pamela Mace (SB)
Olivia Young (ES)
Jemima Lennon (ES)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Lilla Diaouris (NS)
Milah Hatten (OVA)
Marie Kwa (SB)

Inessa Corney (UTAS)
Zoe Lockley (NS)

Premiership Points (YTD)
78
39
40
29
23
Premiership Points (YTD)
78

36

34

28

32
Result WIND
12.63 0.8
13.27 0.8
13.30 0.8
13.35 0.8
13.52 0.8
13.70 0.8
13.78 0.8
14.02 14
14.08 0.8
14.33 1.4
14.54 0.1
14.56 1.4
14.87 1.4
14.94 1.4
14.95 0.1
14.97 1.4
15.34 0.1
15.41 0.1
15.53 0.1
15.62 1.4
16.98 0.1

Points
20
19
19
18
18
18
17
17
17
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
5



100 Metres - Male

Position Athlete

1 Jarred Gilroy (SB)

2 John Howe (OVA)

3 Jack Lewis (OVA)

4 Tyson Hartill (SB)

5 Alvaro Canosa Vasquez (SB)
6 Jacob Sullivan (SB)

7 Joshua Hwaba (SB)

8 Fergus Fletcher (OVA)
9 Cameron Mann (SB)
10 Conor Hicks (ES)

11 Xavier Connor (OVA)
12 Zarian Simcox (ES)

13 Max Perkin (NS)

14 Frank Villapana (SB)
15 Alexander Smart (SB)
16 Jacob Vanderkroef (SB)
17 Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
18 Ryan Davis (NS)

19 Callum Stevens (OVA)
20 Liam Hatten (OVA)

21 Brillam Kershaw (ES)
22 Sam Essex (SB)

23 Nicholas Clifford (ES)

200 Metres - Female

Position Athlete
Samantha Lind (ES)
2 Abbi Owen (ES)
3 Kayedel Smith (ES)
4 Fideline Nikoso (UTAS)
5 Avalon Forbes (NS)
6 Emma Grubb (ES)
7 Sophie Young (ES)
8 Charlotte Crawford (SB)

9 Jemima Lennon (ES)
10 Olivia Young (ES)

11 Bella Quin (NS)

12 Georgia Stalker (ES)
13 Poppy Buissink (OVA)
14 Lilla Diaouris (NS)

15 Imogen Lennon (ES)

16 Zoe Lockley (NS)

Result
11.33
11.39
11.52
11.64
11.68
11.69
11.82
11.87
11.89
11.93
11.94
11.95
11.99
12.09
12.12
12.13
12.20
12.29
12.40
12.46
12.47
13.16
13.84

Result
25.93
26.93
27.18
27.52
27.97
27.98
28.59
29.78
30.69
30.69
30.86
30.89
31.39
32.24
33.79
38.91

WIND
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
-0.2
+0.0
+0.0
-0.2
+0.0
1.5
+0.0
-0.2
-0.2
-0.2
1.5
1.5
+0.0
-0.2
-0.2
-0.2
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

WIND
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
0.8
0.9
0.9
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.9
0.9
0.9

Points
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
15
14

Points
19
18
18
18
17
17
17
16
15
15
15
15
14
13
12



200 Metres - Male

Position Athlete

1 Jarred Gilroy (SB)

2 John Howe (OVA)

3 Joshua Hwaba (SB)

4 Jacob Sullivan (SB)

5 Alvaro Canosa Vasquez (SB)
6 Conor Hicks (ES)

7 Xavier Connor (OVA)
8 Ryan Davis (NS)

9 Max Perkin (NS)

10 Alexander Smart (SB)
11 Zarian Simcox (ES)
12 Liam Hatten (OVA)

13 Callum Stevens (OVA)
14 Brillam Kershaw (ES)
15 Sam Essex (SB)

16 Daniel Smee (SB)

17 Caleb Gardner (SB)
18 David Cresswell (NS)

800 Metres - Female

Position Athlete

Avalon Forbes (NS)
2 Ruby Smee (SB)
3 Isabelle Gan-Pain (ES)
4 Emma Grubb (ES)
5 Anna Smee (SB)
6 Sophie Connolly (ES)
7 Ebony Webb (ES)
8 Jemima Lennon (ES)

9 Lucy Taranto (SB)

10 Bella Quin (NS)

11 Imogen Lennon (ES)
12 Michelle Cockerell (ES)
13 Mandy Mclintyre (SB)

800 Metres - Male

Position Athlete

Robert Elkerton (OVA)
2 James Tucker (SB)
3 Dylan Burnett (NS)
4 Phil McConnon (NS)
5 Christopher Eyre (SB)
6 Daniel Smee (SB)
7 Thomas Little (SB)
8

Alexander Smart (SB)
9 Brillam Kershaw (ES)
10 Henry Cooper (SB)
11 Lachlan Sheen (SB)
12 Mathew Styles (SB)
13 Cameron Mann (SB)
14 Noah Proposch (NS)
15 Nicholas Clifford (ES)
16 Arden Petersen (NS)
17 Phil Hniat (NS)

18 Paul Neely (TMA)

Result
22.61
23.08
23.67
23.96
23.98
24.09
24.21
24.62
24.70
24.85
24.89
25.07
25.27
26.54
27.37
27.38
28.18
43.97

Result
2:16.14
2:17.50
2:23.70
2:24.13
2:24.83
2:28.36
2:29.87
2:31.33
2:34.70
2:36.51
2:39.31
2:39.56
2:56.61

Result

1:58.07
2:00.28
2:00.55
2:06.38
2:06.86
2:08.42
2:13.84
2:15.39
2:16.08
2:17.93
2:23.22
2:23.78
2:23.94
2:32.07
2:36.49
2:46.59
2:47.59
2:56.24

WIND
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
1.5
0.3
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

Points
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
16
15
15
14
5

Points
20
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
13

Points
19
19
19
18
18
17
16
16
16
15
14
14
14
13
12
11
11



3,000 Metres - Female

Position Athlete

Ruby Smee (SB)
Meriem Daoui (NS)
Jane Sargison (SB)
Annie Pullen (SB)
Fiona Lennon (ES)
Emma Little (SB)
Mandy Mclintyre (SB)
Sally Miller (SB)

0 N O WN -

3,000 Metres - Male

Position Athlete

1 Tom Beard (OVA)

2 Ben Covington (SB)

3 Nick Earl (UTAS)

4 Thomas Little (SB)

5 Marcus Lennon (ES)

6 Craig Downie (SB)

7 Jarrod Gibson (ES)

8 Paul Luttrell (NS)

9 Nicholas Clifford (ES)
10 Scott Macdonald (TMA)
11 Alvin Johns (ES)

12 Matthew Horsham (SB)
13 Paul Neely (TMA)

14 Arden Petersen (NS)
15 Patrick Lyden (SB)

16 David Cresswell (NS)

5,000 Metres - Female

Position Athlete

1 Jane Sargison (SB)

2 Fiona Lennon (ES)

3 Emma Little (SB)

4 Natalie Davis (NS)

5 Sarah Holmstrom (NS)

5,000 Metres - Male

Position Athlete

Michael Davis (NS)
Jarrod Gibson (ES)
Alvin Johns (ES)
Matthew Leary (SB)
Matthew Horsham (SB)
Chris Gates (SB)

Mark Lyden (SB)

Ken Atkinson (NS)
David Cresswell (NS)

© 00 N O OB WN -

3,000 Metre Walk - Female

Position Athlete
1 Elizabeth Leitch (ES)

3,000 Metre Walk - Male

Position Athlete
1 David Moore (NS)

Result

9:05.59

10:36.68
12:06.55
12:09.40
12:09.98
12:17.27
12:17.43
14:59.00

Result
9:04.73
9:05.82
9:05.93
9:54.56
10:06.65
10:07.18
10:49.97
10:52.93
10:59.01
11:26.36
11:26.85
11:35.90
12:28.93
12:42.58
13:45.25
18:18.60

Result

21:00.30
21:24.20
21:25.30
21:38.70
22:53.30

Result

17:41.60
19:11.40
19:54.30
20:19.50
20:30.00
21:16.50
25:00.30
26:16.60
35:08.80

Result
20:00.82

Result
29:13.44

Points
20

19

15

15

15

15

15

5

Points
19
19
19
17
16
16
14
14
14
13
13
12
5

5
5
5

Points
18
18
18
17
16

Points
16

14

13

12

12

11

5

5

5

Points
16

Points



200 Metre Hurdles - Female

Position Athlete Result HEIGHT WIND
1 Kayedel Smith (ES) 33.84 76.2cm 1.5
2 Emma Weimann (OVA) 36.07 76.2cm 1.5
3 Isabella Rand (ES) 39.59 76.2cm 1.5

400 Metre Hurdles - Female

Position Athlete Result
1 Inessa Corney (UTAS) 1:23.12

Triple Jump - Female

Position Athlete Result
1 Sophie Young (ES) 10.10m
2 Jana Allen (ES) 9.56m
3 Neve Hagan (UTAS) 9.46m
4 Emma Weimann (OVA) 9.40m
5 Olivia Young (ES) 9.30m
6 Milah Hatten (OVA) 9.01m
7 Georgia Stalker (ES) 8.34m

Triple Jump - Male

Position Athlete Result
1 Joshua Hwaba (SB) 12.96m
2 Jinyou Ma (UTAS) 12.11m
3 Geoff Gibbons (UTAS) 11.71m
4 Liam Hatten (OVA) 11.54m
5 Blake Doyle (OVA) 11.48m

High Jump - Female

Position Athlete

Bailey Van Den Broek (OVA)
Jessica Bray (ES)

Anna Gatehouse (SB)
Cathy McKeown (UTAS)
Amy Wiggins (UTAS)

Lauren Shelton (UTAS)

o g WN -

High Jump - Male

Position Athlete

1 Ryan Davis (NS)

2 Brendan Cook (ES)

3 Alvaro Canosa Vasquez (SB)

Pole Vault - Female

Position Athlete

1 Raphaela Corney (UTAS)
2 Zoe Laurenson (UTAS)

3 Cathy McKeown (UTAS)
4 Rita Corney (UTAS)

Pole Vault - Male

Position Athlete
1 Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
2 Caleb Gardner (SB)

3 Nathan Hippel (ES)

HEIGHT
76.2cm

WIND
0.9
0.7
+0.0
-1.1
-0.2
-0.2
0.7

WIND
+0.0
-1.9
0.0
+0.0
1.9

Result
1.50m
1.50m
1.45m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m

Result
1.75m
1.45m
1.40m

Result
3.87m
3.27m
2.20m
1.80m

Result
4.05m
2.80m
2.20m

Points
17
15
14

Points
12

Points
17
16
16
16
16
15
13

Points
19
17
17
17
16

Points
18
18
17
15
15
15

Points
19
15
14

Points
20
20
15
13

Points
20
17
14



Discus Throw - Female

Position Athlete

1 Rachel Hosie (ES)

2 Isabella Hippel (ES)

3 Jessica Bray (ES)

4 Natalia Leszczynski (OVA)
5 Indy Brideson (UTAS)

6 Caitlin McDonald (ES)

7 Jessica Palermo (SB)

8 Rebecca Mathers (OVA)
9 Georgia Stalker (ES)

10 Emma Little (SB)

11 Marie Kwa (SB)

12 Zoe Lockley (NS)

Discus Throw - Male

Position Athlete

1 Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)

2 Christopher Sullivan (SB)
3 Daniel Smee (SB)

4 Michael Sullivan (SB)

5 Patrick Lyden (SB)

-

Oliver Vince (UTAS)

2 lan Cole (NS)

3 Wayne Fletcher (NS)

1 Jackson Mellor (UTAS)
2 Liam Shelton (UTAS)

3 Jagga Pybus (SB)

1 William Robertson (OVA)
2 Mark Elkerton (OVA)

Shot Put - Female

Position Athlete

Rebecca Direen (UTAS)
Rachel Hosie (ES)
Sarah Direen (OVA)
Jessica Palermo (SB)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Zoe Lockley (NS)
Rebecca Mathers (OVA)

N o g WON -

Isabella Hippel (ES)
Natalia Leszczynski (OVA)
Davina Cox (UTAS)
Jessica Bray (ES)

Cathy McKeown (UTAS)
Caitlin McDonald (ES)
Marie Kwa (SB)

Emma Little (SB)

Helen Direen (OVA)

© 00 N O O b~ WN =

Result
36.87m
34.92m
34.43m
31.34m
27.84m
25.68m
20.35m
20.05m
19.56m
16.36m
14.63m
13.48m

Result

30.12m
21.80m
21.06m
18.67m
18.04m
35.97m
29.06m
13.75m
43.86m
41.89m
28.50m
26.32m
21.99m

Result
12.05m
10.80m
7.24m
6.82m
6.49m
5.85m
5.66m
13.81m
12.40m
12.09m
11.35m
9.70m
9.07m
6.85m
6.75m
5.92m

WEIGHT
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg

WEIGHT
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg

1kg
1kg
1kg

1.75kg
1.75kg
1.75kg

1.5kg
1.5kg

WEIGHT
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg

3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg

Points
19
19
18
17
16
15
13
13
13
11
11
5

Points
17
14
14
13
12

19
17
11

20
20
16

16
14

Points
20

18

13

12

12

11

5

20
20
20
19
16
15
12
12
11



Shot Put - Male

Position

N O O WON -

a B WN -

Athlete

Huw Peacock (UTAS)
Jarred Gilroy (SB)
Patrick Lyden (SB)
Marcus Lennon (ES)
Michael Sullivan (SB)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Nicholas Clifford (ES)

Jackson Mellor (UTAS)
Liam Shelton (UTAS)
Jagga Pybus (SB)
Cameron Mann (SB)
Frank Jaio (OVA)

Oliver Vince (UTAS)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

Javelin Throw - Female

Position

N o O WN -

B WOWON -~

N =

Javelin Throw -

Position

= ©O© 0 N O U B WON -~

Athlete

Indy Brideson (UTAS)
Rachel Hosie (ES)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Jessica Palermo (SB)
Rebecca Mathers (OVA)
Pamela Mace (SB)

Zoe Lockley (NS)

Jessica Bray (ES)
Isabella Hippel (ES)
Natalia Leszczynski (OVA)
Caitlin McDonald (ES)

Marie Kwa (SB)
Bella Quin (NS)

Male

Athlete

Fergus Fletcher (OVA)
Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
Cameron Mann (SB)
Patrick Lyden (SB)
Michael Sullivan (SB)
Jagga Pybus (SB)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Mark Elkerton (OVA)
Marcus Lennon (ES)
Nicholas Clifford (ES)

Oliver Vince (UTAS)
Caleb Gardner (SB)

Alvaro Canosa Vasquez (SB)

Wayne Fletcher (NS)

Result
12.96m
9.44m
6.92m
6.52m
6.06m
5.64m
5.34m
14.02m
11.59m
9.92m
9.65m
7.60m
10.77m
5.76m

Result
28.96m
25.69m
22.68m
22.60m
16.13m
14.54m
9.78m

35.82m
32.07m
26.28m
22.85m

29.73m
21.10m

Result
49.92m
48.18m
36.73m
30.87m
29.79m
27.41m
26.41m
26.29m
22.57m
15.67m

36.00m
24.73m
19.32m

5.33m

WEIGHT
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg

6kg
6kg
6kg
6kg
6kg

4kg
4kg

WEIGHT
600g
600g
600g
600g
600g
600g
600g

5009
5009
5009
5009

4009
400g

WEIGHT
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g

700g
700g
700g

5009

Points
20

15

12

11

5

5

5

20
18
16
16
13

17
5

Points
16
15
14
14
11
11

19
17
15
14

16
13

Points
19
19
16
14
14
13
13
13
12

16
13
11



4 x 100 Metre Relay - Female

Position

1

Club
Eastern Suburbs

Old Virgilians

Eastern Suburbs

Eastern Suburbs

Northern Suburbs

Sandy Bay

Eastern Suburbs

Sandy Bay

Result
54.03

55.25

58.01

58.08

58.60

58.71

1:02.17

1:11.37

122
17
64
126

199
108
62

303

247
248
220
55

34
28
232
275

130
139
306
166

186
299
170
39

79
21
84
31

38

156
192
104

Abbi Owen
Sophie Young
Olivia Young
Kayedel Smith

Poppy Buissink
Bailey Van Den Broek
Natalia Leszczynski
Maggie Steele

Jemima Lennon
Imogen Lennon
Georgia Stalker
Emma Grubb

Rachel Hosie
Isabella Hippel
Caitlin McDonald
Samantha Lind

Emily Best
Bella Quin
Lilla Diaouris
Avalon Forbes

Lucy Taranto
Charlotte Crawford
Marie Kwa

Ruby Smee

Isabella Rand
Ebony Webb
Isabelle Gan-Pain
Michelle Cockerell

Anna Smee
Sally Miller
Mandy Mclintyre
Emma Little

Points
40

40

36

36

32

32

28

16



4 x 100 Metre Relay - Male

Position
1

Club
Old Virgilians

Sandy Bay

Old Virgilians

Northern Suburbs

Sandy Bay

Eastern Suburbs

Sandy Bay

Result
46.23

46.64

51.59

51.99

53.10

57.64

DQ

260
286
266
262

59
304
54
181

245
162
125
22

208
322
293
200

185
72
52
312

152
123
98

109

233
229
75
83

John Howe
Xavier Connor
Callum Stevens
Fergus Fletcher

Frank Villapana
Joshua Hwaba
Cameron Mann
Jacob Vanderkroef

Frank Jaio

Robert Elkerton
Mark Elkerton
William Robertson

Max Perkin
Ryan Davis
Phil McConnon
Noah Proposch

Alexander Smart
Patrick Lyden
Daniel Smee
Thomas Little

Zarian Simcox
Jarrod Gibson
Marcus Lennon
Conor Hicks

Alvaro Canosa Vasquez

Jacob Sullivan
Jarred Gilroy
Tyson Hartill

Points
40

40

32

32

28

16



Eastern Suburbs

Female

Athlete

Georgia Stalker
Jessica Bray
Isabella Hippel
Kayedel Smith
Emma Grubb
Sophie Young
Rachel Hosie
Olivia Young
Jemima Lennon
Caitlin McDonald
Abbi Owen
Imogen Lennon
Fiona Lennon
Samantha Lind
Isabelle Gan-Pain
Ebony Webb
Michelle Cockerell
Isabella Rand
Sophie Connolly
Elizabeth Leitch
Jana Allen

Male

Athlete
Nicholas Clifford
Brillam Kershaw
Marcus Lennon
Conor Hicks
Zarian Simcox
Jarrod Gibson
Alvin Johns
Brendan Cook
Nathan Hippel

Northern Suburbs

Female
Athlete

Bella Quin
Avalon Forbes
Lilla Diaouris
Zoe Lockley
Meriem Daoui
Natalie Davis
Sarah Holmstrom
Emily Best
Male

Athlete

Ryan Davis
Max Perkin

Phil McConnon
Wayne Fletcher
Noah Proposch
Dylan Burnett
lan Cole
Michael Davis
Arden Petersen
David Cresswell
Paul Luttrell
Phil Hniat
David Moore
Ken Atkinson

Points
90
74
65
64
62
62
61
55
55
53
47
37
33
28
25
24
23
21
18
16
16

Points
50
49
43
40
40
32
26
15
14

Points
52
45
34
31
19
17
16

Points
62
44
26
21
21
19
17
16
16
15
14
1
5
5

Points (YTD)
816
640
686
348
565
529
660
559
560
429
516
448
168
193
197
127
291
80
163
155
95

Points (YTD)
605

451

493

254

374

227

51

195

274

Points (YTD)
364
360
105
391
118
109
225
111

Points (YTD)
97
287
49
301
104
366
120
105
150
175
56
100
35
14



Sandy Bay

Female

Athlete

Emma Little
Marie Kwa

Ruby Smee
Jessica Palermo
Charlotte Crawford
Jane Sargison
Mandy Mclntyre
Pamela Mace
Lucy Taranto
Anna Smee
Anna Gatehouse
Annie Pullen
Sally Miller

Male

Athlete
Cameron Mann
Joshua Hwaba

Alvaro Canosa Vasquez

Alexander Smart
Jarred Gilroy
Daniel Smee
Patrick Lyden
Jagga Pybus
Caleb Gardner
Thomas Little
Jacob Sullivan
Michael Sullivan
Christopher Sullivan
Sam Essex

Frank Villapana
Jacob Vanderkroef
Matthew Horsham
Tyson Hartill
James Tucker
Ben Covington
Christopher Eyre
Craig Downie
Henry Cooper
Mathew Styles
Lachlan Sheen
Matthew Leary
Chris Gates

Mark Lyden

Points
60
60
47
39
39
33
32
26
25
22
17
15

Points
74
66
63
59
55
53
50
45
44
40
38
32
32
30
28
28
24
19
19
19
18
16
15
14
14
12
"
5

Points (YTD)
379
369
277
221
111
78
57
353
331
381
112
138
39

Points (YTD)
1199
230
660
419
409
541
360
317
392
148
468
273
584
263
330
237
59
390
189
78
54
120
111
63
14
184
230
181



Old Virgilians

Female
Athlete

Natalia Leszczynski

Emma Weimann

Bailey Van Den Broek

Poppy Buissink
Rebecca Mathers
Milah Hatten
Sarah Direen
Helen Direen
Maggie Steele
Male

Athlete

Liam Hatten
John Howe
Fergus Fletcher
Xavier Connor
Callum Stevens
Mark Elkerton
Robert Elkerton
William Robertson
Frank Jaio

Jack Lewis

Tom Beard

Blake Doyle

University of Tasmania

Female
Athlete

Cathy McKeown
Indy Brideson
Lauren Shelton
Amy Wiggins
Neve Hagan
Inessa Corney
Zoe Laurenson
Rebecca Direen
Davina Cox
Bec Kovacic
Raphaela Corney
Fideline Nikoso
Rita Corney
Male

Athlete

Geoff Gibbons
Oliver Vince
Jackson Mellor
Liam Shelton
Huw Peacock
Nick Earl
Jinyou Ma

Points
46
32
32
32
31
25
20
20
20
20
20
18
13

Points
91
52
40
38
20
19
17

Points
62
48
46
40
29
28
13
11
10

Points
51
49
47
46
44
35
27
24
21
19
19
16

Points (YTD)
514

496

140

209

206

164

147

105

87

Points (YTD)
438
180
347
125
331
68
88
427
194
38
19
167

Points (YTD)

401
226
528
374
306
276
237
79
193
59
265
86
96

Points (YTD)

950
277
460
544
215
212
235



